•  the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements included in this Exhibit 99.3
to this Current Report on Form 8-K/A (Amendment No. 1);

 •  the separate historical audited financial statements of SynthRx as of December 31, 2010 and 2009 and for the years then
ended and for the period from inception (January 12, 2004) through December 31, 2010 included as Exhibit 99.2 to this
Current Report on Form 8-K/A (Amendment No. 1);

 •  the separate historical audited consolidated financial statements of ADVENTRX as of December 31, 2010 and 2009 and for

the years then ended and for the period from inception (June 12, 1996) through December 31, 2010 included in
ADVENTRX’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on March 10, 2011; and

 •  ADVENTRX’s Current Report on Form 8-K related to its acquisition of SynthRx filed with the Securities and Exchange

Commission on April 11, 2011.

2

ADVENTRX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
(A Development Stage Enterprise)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2010

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  ADVENTRX   SynthRx   Adjustments  Combined

Assets

Current assets:

Cash  $ 27,978,823  $ 66,803  $ —  $ 28,045,626
Interest and other receivables   1,980   —   —   1,980
Prepaid expenses   428,276   —   —   428,276

Total current assets   28,409,079   66,803   —   28,475,882

Property and equipment, net   44,254   19,257   —   63,511
Goodwill   —   —   545,247(a)   545,247
Intangible assets, net   —   —   6,340,000(b)   6,340,000
Other assets   33,484   —   300,481(c)   333,965

Total assets  $ 28,486,817  $ 86,060  $ 7,185,728  $ 35,758,605

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 479,780  $ 24,587  $ 276,979(d,e) $ 781,346
Accrued liabilities   864,857   7,050   (7,050)(d)   864,857
Accrued compensation and payroll taxes   456,839   —   —   456,839

Total current liabilities   1,801,476   31,637   269,929   2,103,042

Notes payable   —   275,000   (275,000)(d)   —
Contingent consideration   —   —   2,549,103(f)*   2,549,103

Stockholders’ equity (deficit):

Common stock   15,480   1   2,800(g)   18,281
Additional paid-in capital   182,798,982   1,045,268   3,373,050(g)   187,217,300
Deficit accumulated during the development stage   (156,129,121)   (1,265,846)   1,265,846(h)   (156,129,121)

Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   26,685,341   (220,577)   4,641,696   31,106,460

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 28,486,817  $ 86,060  $ 7,185,728  $ 35,758,605

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.
*  The fair value of the contingent consideration for the Second and Third Milestones (collectively $1,464,204) will be reclassified

to equity if stockholder approval for the issuance of the Milestone Shares for the Milestone Payments is obtained on or prior to
December 31, 2011.

3

ADVENTRX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
(A Development Stage Enterprise)

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2010

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  ADVENTRX  SynthRx   Adjustments  Combined

Grant revenue  $ 488,959  $ —  $ —  $ 488,959
Cost of goods sold   —   —   —   —

Gross margin   488,959   —   —   488,959

Operating expenses:

Research and development   3,688,762   137,692   —   3,826,454
Selling, general and administrative   5,320,073   40,890   (275,130)(i)  5,085,833
Depreciation and amortization   19,821   1,878   —   21,699

Total operating expenses   9,028,656   180,460   (275,130)   8,933,986

Loss from operations   (8,539,697)   (180,460)   275,130   (8,445,027)

Interest income   92,873   182   —   93,055
Interest expense   (1,629)   (4,473)   4,473(j)   (1,629)
Other expense   (2,469)   —   —   (2,469)

Loss before income taxes   (8,450,922)   (184,751)   279,603   (8,356,070)

Provision for income taxes   —   —   —   —

Net loss   (8,450,922)   (184,751)   279,603   (8,356,070)

Deemed dividends on preferred stock   (5,639,796)   —   —   (5,639,796)

Net loss applicable to common stock  $ (14,090,718)  $ (184,751)  $ 279,603  $(13,995,866)

Loss per common share — basic and diluted  $ (1.07)   $ (0.88)

Weighted average shares outstanding — basic and

diluted   13,180,583   15,981,434

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

4

ADVENTRX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
(A Development Stage Enterprise)

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements included herein have been prepared pursuant to the rules and